[TYTUŁ DOKUMENTU]
[Podtytuł dokumentu]
Filter models:
FT 80
FT 160
FT 210
FT 355
FT Filter Units

90 Filter cartridge FTA-355 15
For CTM pump recommended spare parts please see pump IOM manual.
4.6. How to order parts
 When ordering spare parts for Tapflo filter units please let us know what is the model number
and serial number from the filter’s name plate. Then just indicate the part numbers from the
spare parts list and quantity of each item.
5.  DATA
IOM manual FTA filter units 23
5. DATA
5.1. Filter code
 The model number on the pump and on the front page of this instruction manual tells the
pump size and materials of the pump.
I. FT Tapflo filter VI. CTM pump body material
 II. Filter type  VII. Motor power
  III. Filter internal diameter   VIII. Pump options
   IV. Filtration grade  IX. Sealing material
     V. Pump type                       X. Optional accessories
FT A  -210 /20     M     P 05 I100  E   PS
I. FT = Tapflo filter
II. Filter type:
A = Cartridge filter
B   = Bag filter
C   = Activated carbon filter
L   = FTL filter
M = Activated carbon in mesh nylon bag
N = Oil absorbing fill in nylon bag
O = oil absorbing fill in bag
R = ion exchange resin in bag
S = ion exchange resin in mesh nylon bag
III. Filter internal diameter [mm]
(filter cartridge quantity and dimension):
80 (1x20”)
160 (3x20”)
210 (7x20”)
355 (15x20”)
IV. Filtration grade:
01 = 1 micron
10 = 10 micron
20 = 20 micron
50 = 50 micron
V. Pump type:
M = CTM pump
P = CTP pump
V = CTV pump
VI. Pump body material:
P = Polypropylene
K = PVDF
VII. Motor power [kW] and CTM pump type:
01 = 0,12 kW (IEC size 56) + CTM20-7 pump
02 = 0,25 kW (IEC size 63) + CTM25-8 pump
05 = 0,55 kW (IEC size 71) + CTM25-10 pump
11   = 1,10 kW (IEC size 80) + CTM32-12,5 pump
15   = 1,50 kW (IEC size 90) + CTM40-12,5 pump
22   = 2,20 kW (IEC size 90) + CTM40-12,5 pump
30   = 3,00 kW (IEC size 90) + CTM50-12,5 pump
VIII. Pump options:
no sign = standard motor
I = trimmed impeller
P = single phase motor
IX. Sealing material:
E = EPDM
F = FKM
N = NBR
X. Optional accessories:
PS – pressure switch
5.  DATA
 IOM manual FTA filter units 24
5.2. Materials, data and limits
 Housing material PP
O-ring material